In Re FACEBOOK INTERNET TRACKING LITIGATION

N

N N Wi

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

CooLey LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
SAN FRANCISCO

COOLEY LLP

MICHAEL G. RHODES (116127)
(rhodesmg@cooley.com)
MATTHEW D. BROWN (196972)
(brownmd@cooley.com)
JEFFREY M. GUTKIN (216083)
(jgutkin@cooley.com)

KYLE C. WONG (224021)
(kwong@cooley.com)

101 California Street, 5th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111-5800
Telephone:  (415) 693-2000
Facsimile: (415) 693-2222

Attorneys for Defendant FACEBOOK, INC.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
SAN JOSE DIVISION

In re: Facebook Internet Tracking Litigation

124953750

Doc. 96

Case No. 12-md-02314 EJD

PROOF OF SERVICE

JUDGE: Edward J. Davila
COURTROOM: 4 -

TRIAL DATE: Not Yet Set

PROOF OF SERVICE

Dockets.Justia.com


https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2012md02314/251223/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2012md02314/251223/96/
https://dockets.justia.com/

CooLey LLP

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SAN FRANCISCO
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[ am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of California. 1 am

employed in San Francisco County, State of California, in the office of a member of the bar of

this Court, at whose direction the service was made. I am over the age of eighteen years, and

not a party to the within action. My business address is Cooley LLP, 101 California Street, 5th

Floor, San Francisco, California 94111-5800. On the date set forth below I served the

documents described below in the manner described below:
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UNREDACTED Version of Exhibit 2
UNREDACTED Version of Exhibit 3

(BY U.S. MAIL) I am personally and readily familiar with the business practice of
Cooley LLP for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with the
United States Postal Service, and I caused such envelope(s) with postage thereon
fully prepaid to be placed in the United States Postal Service at San Francisco,
California.

(BY MESSENGER SERVICE) by consigning the document(s) to an authorized
courier and/or process server for hand delivery on this date.

(BY FACSIMILE) I am personally and readily familiar with the business practice
of Cooley LLP for collection and processing of document(s) to be transmitted by
facsimile and 1 caused such document(s) on this date to be transmitted by
facsimile to the offices of addressee(s) at the numbers listed below.

(BY OVERNIGHT MAIL) [ am personally and readily familiar with the business
practice of Cooley LLP for collection and processing of correspondence for
overnight delivery, and I caused such document(s) described herein to be
deposited for delivery to a facility regularly maintained by FedEx for overnight
delivery.

(BY ELECTRONIC MAIL) I am personally and readily familiar with the business
practice of Cooley LLP for the preparation and processing of documents in
portable document format (PDF) for e-mailing, and I caused said documents to be
prepared in PDF and then served by electronic mail to the parties listed below.
Sent by Karen Burhans

on the following part(ies) in this action:
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Attorneys for Plaintiffs and the Putative
Class

David Straite

Kaplan Fox & Kilsheimer LLP
850 Third Avenue

New York, NY 10022

Email: dstraite@kaplanfox.com

James Patrick Frickleton

Bartimus Frickleton Robertson Goza
11150 Overbrook Road

Suite 200

Leawood, KS 66211

Email: jimf@bflawfirm.com

Executed on December 4, 2015, at San Francisco, California.
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