1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	COOLEY LLP MICHAEL G. RHODES (116127) (rhodesmg@cooley.com) MATTHEW D. BROWN (196972) (brownmd@cooley.com) JEFFREY M. GUTKIN (216083) (jgutkin@cooley.com) KYLE C. WONG (224021) (kwong@cooley.com) 101 California Street, 5th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111-5800 Telephone: (415) 693-2000 Facsimile: (415) 693-2022 Attorneys for Defendant FACEBOOK, INC.	DISTRICT COURT	
12	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
13	SAN JOSE DIVISION		
14			
15	In re: Facebook Internet Tracking Litigation	Case No. 12-md-	02314 EJD
16		PROOF OF SERVICE	
17	s.	JUDGE:	Edward J. Davila
18		COURTROOM: TRIAL DATE:	4 Not Yet Set
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
COOLEY LLP Attorneys At Law San Francisco	124953750		PROOF OF SERVICE

1	PROOF OF SERVICE (FRCP 5)				
2					
3	I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of California. I am				
4	employed in San Francisco County, State of California, in the office of a member of the bar of				
5	this Court, at	whose direction the service was made. I am over the age of eighteen years, and			
6	not a party to	the within action. My business address is Cooley LLP, 101 California Street, 5th			
7	Floor, San Francisco, California 94111-5800. On the date set forth below I served the				
8	documents described below in the manner described below:				
9 10	1. 2.	UNREDACTED Version of Exhibit 2 UNREDACTED Version of Exhibit 3			
11		(BY U.S. MAIL) I am personally and readily familiar with the business practice of Cooley LLP for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with the	f e		
12 13		United States Postal Service, and I caused such envelope(s) with postage thereof fully prepaid to be placed in the United States Postal Service at San Francisco California.	1		
14		(BY MESSENGER SERVICE) by consigning the document(s) to an authorize courier and/or process server for hand delivery on this date.	£		
15 16 17		(BY FACSIMILE) I am personally and readily familiar with the business practic of Cooley LLP for collection and processing of document(s) to be transmitted b facsimile and I caused such document(s) on this date to be transmitted b facsimile to the offices of addressee(s) at the numbers listed below.	y		
18 19 20	X	(BY OVERNIGHT MAIL) I am personally and readily familiar with the business practice of Cooley LLP for collection and processing of correspondence for overnight delivery, and I caused such document(s) described herein to b deposited for delivery to a facility regularly maintained by FedEx for overnight delivery.	e e		
21		delivery. (BY ELECTRONIC MAIL) I am personally and readily familiar with the busines	s		
22	×	practice of Cooley LLP for the preparation and processing of documents i portable document format (PDF) for e-mailing, and I caused said documents to b	n		
23		prepared in PDF and then served by electronic mail to the parties listed below	1.		
23		Sent by Karen Burhans			
25	on the follow	ving part(ies) in this action:			
		mg parties) in this action.			
26					
27					
28 EY LLP	///				
YS AT LAW ANCISCO	124953750	1 PROOF OF SERVICE			

COOLE ATTORNEYS AT LAW San Francisco

Attorneys for Plaintiffs and the Putative David Straite 1 Kaplan Fox & Kilsheimer LLP Class 850 Third Avenue 2 New York, NY 10022 Email: dstraite@kaplanfox.com 3 James Patrick Frickleton 4 Bartimus Frickleton Robertson Goza 11150 Overbrook Road 5 Suite 200 Leawood, KS 66211 6 Email: jimf@bflawfirm.com 7 Executed on December 4, 2015, at San Francisco, California. 8 9 10 Mercedes Milana 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 COOLEY LLP **PROOF OF SERVICE** 2. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 124953750 SAN FRANCISCO